
Whitman (8-12,3-8 NWC) -vs- Whitworth (16-4,10-1 NWC)
02/03/26 at Whitworth Fieldhouse, Spokane, WA

 
 

 
 
Whitman 46

Whitworth 80

Date: 02/03/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 874
Site: Whitworth Fieldhouse, Spokane, WA
Referees: Tyler Phillips, Ryan  Olson, Toby  Doolittle

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Whitman 25 21 46
Whitworth 47 33 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Elicagaray,Marcel * 30 2-10 2-6 8-8 1-6 7 3 2 1 0 1 14
21 Lazarevic,Djordje * 33 3-13 1-10 0-0 1-4 5 2 1 3 0 2 7
09 Efe Isik,Ali * 17 2-6 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 4 1 0 5
42 Fotu,Jacob * 23 2-6 0-1 0-2 2-1 3 3 2 3 0 1 4
30 Higgins,Ken * 25 1-6 1-6 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 3
14 Witt,Julian 20 4-6 0-1 4-6 4-2 6 4 1 5 0 1 12
22 Johnson,Luke 11 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1
33 Gokberk,Sarp 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
32 Flinn,Drew 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
11 Gordon,Duke 11 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 1 0
05 Bener,Mehmet 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 14-54 5-31 13-18 13-22 35 17 10 19 2 7 46

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-25   32.00% 4-15   26.67% 5-8   62.50%
Second Half 6-29   20.69% 1-16   6.25% 8-10   80.00%
Total 14-54   25.9% 5-31   16.1% 13-18   72.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Bateman,Caden * 22 7-9 0-0 2-2 2-4 6 3 2 2 2 0 16
15 Behil,Stephen * 23 5-16 1-5 3-3 1-5 6 0 3 0 0 2 14
33 Looney,Colton * 22 2-7 1-3 2-2 1-3 4 2 3 2 0 3 7
11 Nyquist,Ben * 20 2-7 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 3 5 0 0 3 5
05 Edwards,Ty * 23 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 2 2 0 0 4
30 Talbert,Carson 18 6-7 0-0 3-6 1-5 6 2 1 1 0 1 15
21 Meissner,Lucas 10 2-3 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 6
20 Caldera,Brian 21 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 0 0 1 5
03 Krohn,Nate 20 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 1 2
12 Westermeyer,Dylan 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 2
14 Fried,Ben 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
01 Anderson,Finnegan 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
04 Bews,Aidan 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-63 4-19 12-15 10-29 39 16 21 9 3 13 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-34   55.88% 4-11   36.36% 5-6   83.33%
Second Half 13-29   44.83% 0-8   0.00% 7-9   77.78%
Total 32-63   50.8% 4-19   21.1% 12-15   80.0%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Bateman,Caden,(1)
Looney,Colton Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Whitman Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Whitworth
GOOD 3PTR by EFE ISIK,ALI 19:38 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by FOTU,JACOB --

19:21 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,TY
STEAL  by LAZAREVIC,DJORDJE 19:21
MISS 3PTR by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL 19:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BEHIL,STEPHEN
18:51 3-2 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by BATEMAN,CADEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NYQUIST,BEN
MISS 3PTR by EFE ISIK,ALI 18:35

-- REBOUND DEF by NYQUIST,BEN
18:27 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BEHIL,STEPHEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NYQUIST,BEN
TURNOVER  by EFE ISIK,ALI 17:55

17:55 STEAL  by NYQUIST,BEN
17:51 3-6 H 3 GOOD DUNK by BEHIL,STEPHEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NYQUIST,BEN
MISS LAYUP by FOTU,JACOB(in the paint) 17:31

-- REBOUND DEF by BATEMAN,CADEN
17:07 MISS JUMPER by BEHIL,STEPHEN

REBOUND DEF by EFE ISIK,ALI --
17:04 FOUL  by NYQUIST,BEN

MISS JUMPER by EFE ISIK,ALI 16:44
-- REBOUND DEF by BEHIL,STEPHEN

16:34 3-8 H 5 GOOD DUNK by EDWARDS,TY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BATEMAN,CADEN

16:25 FOUL  by BATEMAN,CADEN
FOUL  by FOTU,JACOB 16:23
TURNOVER  by FOTU,JACOB 16:23
FOUL  by HIGGINS,KEN 16:04

16:04 3-9 H 6 GOOD FT by LOONEY,COLTON
SUB OUT by EFE ISIK,ALI 16:04
SUB OUT by HIGGINS,KEN 16:04
SUB IN by WITT,JULIAN 16:04
SUB IN by GOKBERK,SARP 16:04

16:04 3-10 H 7 GOOD FT by LOONEY,COLTON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:54

15:54 SUB OUT by BATEMAN,CADEN
15:54 SUB OUT by LOONEY,COLTON
15:54 SUB IN by KROHN,NATE
15:54 SUB IN by WESTERMEYER,DYLAN

MISS 3PTR by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL 15:39
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by FOTU,JACOB 15:38
SUB OUT by FOTU,JACOB 15:38
SUB IN by FLINN,DREW 15:38

15:21 MISS 3PTR by BEHIL,STEPHEN
REBOUND DEF by LAZAREVIC,DJORDJE --

15:08 FOUL  by WESTERMEYER,DYLAN
SUB OUT by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL 15:08
SUB IN by HIGGINS,KEN 15:08
GOOD LAYUP by WITT,JULIAN(in the paint) 15:05 5-10 H 5
ASSIST  by GOKBERK,SARP --

15:05 FOUL  by WESTERMEYER,DYLAN
GOOD FT by WITT,JULIAN 15:05 6-10 H 4

15:05 SUB OUT by WESTERMEYER,DYLAN
15:05 SUB IN by LOONEY,COLTON
14:39 6-12 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by NYQUIST,BEN(in the paint)
14:20 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,TY



14:20 SUB IN by BATEMAN,CADEN
SUB OUT by GOKBERK,SARP 14:20
SUB IN by EFE ISIK,ALI 14:20
GOOD LAYUP by WITT,JULIAN(in the paint) 14:18 8-12 H 4
ASSIST  by EFE ISIK,ALI --

14:04 MISS 3PTR by LOONEY,COLTON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by EFE ISIK,ALI 13:45

-- REBOUND DEF by BEHIL,STEPHEN
13:32 MISS JUMPER by BEHIL,STEPHEN

-- REBOUND OFF by BATEMAN,CADEN
13:27 8-14 H 6 GOOD TIPIN by BATEMAN,CADEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by LAZAREVIC,DJORDJE 13:12
13:12 STEAL  by NYQUIST,BEN
13:07 MISS LAYUP by NYQUIST,BEN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by EFE ISIK,ALI 13:07
REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS,KEN --
TURNOVER  by WITT,JULIAN 12:49

12:49 STEAL  by LOONEY,COLTON
12:43 MISS LAYUP by LOONEY,COLTON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
12:41 SUB OUT by NYQUIST,BEN
12:41 SUB IN by CALDERA,BRIAN

SUB OUT by LAZAREVIC,DJORDJE 12:41
SUB IN by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL 12:41

12:37 MISS LAYUP by BEHIL,STEPHEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WITT,JULIAN --
GOOD 3PTR by HIGGINS,KEN 12:15 11-14 H 3
ASSIST  by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL --
FOUL  by WITT,JULIAN 11:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:56

11:47 11-17 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by BEHIL,STEPHEN
-- ASSIST  by LOONEY,COLTON

MISS JUMPER by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL 11:17
REBOUND OFF by WITT,JULIAN --

11:17 BLOCK  by BATEMAN,CADEN
MISS JUMPER by WITT,JULIAN 11:11

-- REBOUND DEF by KROHN,NATE
11:06 MISS 3PTR by CALDERA,BRIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by BATEMAN,CADEN
11:01 11-19 H 8 GOOD TIPIN by BATEMAN,CADEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by EFE ISIK,ALI 10:36
10:36 STEAL  by KROHN,NATE
10:32 MISS JUMPER by BATEMAN,CADEN

REBOUND DEF by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL --
MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS,KEN 10:17

-- REBOUND DEF by LOONEY,COLTON
10:12 11-21 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by KROHN,NATE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOONEY,COLTON
10:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
10:12 SUB OUT by BATEMAN,CADEN
10:12 SUB OUT by BEHIL,STEPHEN
10:12 SUB IN by EDWARDS,TY
10:12 SUB IN by MEISSNER,LUCAS

SUB OUT by HIGGINS,KEN 10:12
SUB OUT by FLINN,DREW 10:12
SUB IN by LAZAREVIC,DJORDJE 10:12
SUB IN by JOHNSON,LUKE 10:12

10:03 FOUL  by MEISSNER,LUCAS
09:42 FOUL  by CALDERA,BRIAN

MISS FT by JOHNSON,LUKE 09:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



SUB OUT by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL 09:42
SUB IN by GOKBERK,SARP 09:42
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,LUKE 09:42 12-21 H 9

09:25 TURNOVER  by LOONEY,COLTON
STEAL  by WITT,JULIAN 09:25

09:25 FOUL  by LOONEY,COLTON
MISS FT by WITT,JULIAN 09:24

-- REBOUND DEF by CALDERA,BRIAN
09:03 12-23 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,TY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CALDERA,BRIAN
TURNOVER  by EFE ISIK,ALI 08:38

08:38 STEAL  by LOONEY,COLTON
FOUL  by WITT,JULIAN 08:38

08:38 SUB OUT by LOONEY,COLTON
08:38 SUB IN by BEHIL,STEPHEN

SUB OUT by EFE ISIK,ALI 08:38
SUB IN by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL 08:38

08:23 MISS JUMPER by BEHIL,STEPHEN
REBOUND DEF by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL --
MISS 3PTR by LAZAREVIC,DJORDJE 08:00

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,TY
07:42 12-26 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by CALDERA,BRIAN

-- ASSIST  by BEHIL,STEPHEN
GOOD LAYUP by LAZAREVIC,DJORDJE(in the paint) 07:29 14-26 H 12

07:10 14-28 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MEISSNER,LUCAS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,TY

FOUL  by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL 07:10
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:10

07:10 SUB OUT by KROHN,NATE
07:10 SUB IN by NYQUIST,BEN

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LUKE 07:10
SUB IN by HIGGINS,KEN 07:10

07:10 14-29 H 15 GOOD FT by MEISSNER,LUCAS
MISS 3PTR by LAZAREVIC,DJORDJE 06:44

-- REBOUND DEF by CALDERA,BRIAN
06:27 MISS JUMPER by BEHIL,STEPHEN

REBOUND DEF by LAZAREVIC,DJORDJE --
06:11 FOUL  by NYQUIST,BEN

MISS FT by WITT,JULIAN 06:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:11 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,TY
06:11 SUB OUT by MEISSNER,LUCAS
06:11 SUB IN by BATEMAN,CADEN
06:11 SUB IN by TALBERT,CARSON

SUB OUT by GOKBERK,SARP 06:11
SUB IN by FOTU,JACOB 06:11
GOOD FT by WITT,JULIAN 06:11 15-29 H 14

05:51 15-32 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by NYQUIST,BEN
-- ASSIST  by TALBERT,CARSON

TURNOVER  by FOTU,JACOB 05:26
05:26 STEAL  by NYQUIST,BEN
05:22 15-34 H 19 GOOD DUNK by BATEMAN,CADEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NYQUIST,BEN
GOOD 3PTR by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL 05:06 18-34 H 16
ASSIST  by FOTU,JACOB --

04:54 MISS 3PTR by BEHIL,STEPHEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL(in the paint) 04:32
REBOUND OFF by WITT,JULIAN --

04:32 FOUL  by TALBERT,CARSON
GOOD FT by WITT,JULIAN 04:32 19-34 H 15

04:32 SUB OUT by BEHIL,STEPHEN



04:32 SUB IN by KROHN,NATE
GOOD FT by WITT,JULIAN 04:32 20-34 H 14

04:11 20-36 H 16 GOOD DUNK by BATEMAN,CADEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CALDERA,BRIAN

MISS 3PTR by LAZAREVIC,DJORDJE 03:49
-- REBOUND DEF by TALBERT,CARSON

03:26 20-38 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by BATEMAN,CADEN
TURNOVER  by WITT,JULIAN 03:10
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:10

03:10 SUB OUT by BATEMAN,CADEN
03:10 SUB IN by EDWARDS,TY

SUB OUT by HIGGINS,KEN 03:10
SUB IN by EFE ISIK,ALI 03:10

02:55 MISS 3PTR by NYQUIST,BEN
REBOUND DEF by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL --
MISS 3PTR by LAZAREVIC,DJORDJE 02:49

-- REBOUND DEF by TALBERT,CARSON
02:31 20-40 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by TALBERT,CARSON

-- ASSIST  by KROHN,NATE
MISS 3PTR by WITT,JULIAN 02:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TALBERT,CARSON
01:52 MISS 3PTR by CALDERA,BRIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by TALBERT,CARSON
FOUL  by WITT,JULIAN 01:47

01:47 MISS FT by TALBERT,CARSON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:47 SUB OUT by CALDERA,BRIAN
01:47 SUB IN by LOONEY,COLTON

SUB OUT by WITT,JULIAN 01:47
SUB IN by GOKBERK,SARP 01:47

01:47 20-41 H 21 GOOD FT by TALBERT,CARSON
MISS 3PTR by FOTU,JACOB 01:34

-- REBOUND DEF by NYQUIST,BEN
01:19 MISS 3PTR by KROHN,NATE

REBOUND DEF by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL --
MISS LAYUP by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL(in the paint) 01:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:09 SUB OUT by KROHN,NATE
01:09 SUB IN by BEHIL,STEPHEN
00:51 20-43 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by BEHIL,STEPHEN

-- ASSIST  by NYQUIST,BEN
FOUL  by EFE ISIK,ALI 00:51

00:51 SUB OUT by NYQUIST,BEN
00:51 SUB IN by CALDERA,BRIAN
00:51 20-44 H 24 GOOD FT by BEHIL,STEPHEN

GOOD LAYUP by EFE ISIK,ALI(in the paint) 00:34 22-44 H 22
00:07 22-47 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by LOONEY,COLTON

-- ASSIST  by BEHIL,STEPHEN
GOOD 3PTR by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL 00:01 25-47 H 22
ASSIST  by LAZAREVIC,DJORDJE --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Whitman Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Whitworth
20:00 SUB OUT by CALDERA,BRIAN
20:00 SUB OUT by TALBERT,CARSON
20:00 SUB IN by BATEMAN,CADEN
20:00 SUB IN by NYQUIST,BEN

SUB OUT by GOKBERK,SARP 20:00
SUB IN by HIGGINS,KEN 20:00

19:45 MISS JUMPER by BATEMAN,CADEN(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by EFE ISIK,ALI --
MISS 3PTR by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL 19:29

-- REBOUND DEF by LOONEY,COLTON
FOUL  by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL 19:20

19:09 MISS JUMPER by BEHIL,STEPHEN
REBOUND DEF by LAZAREVIC,DJORDJE --
TURNOVER  by FOTU,JACOB 18:52

18:52 STEAL  by BEHIL,STEPHEN
18:43 MISS LAYUP by NYQUIST,BEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL --
MISS 3PTR by LAZAREVIC,DJORDJE 18:31

-- REBOUND DEF by BEHIL,STEPHEN
18:16 MISS 3PTR by LOONEY,COLTON

-- REBOUND OFF by BEHIL,STEPHEN
18:10 25-49 H 24 GOOD TIPIN by BEHIL,STEPHEN(in the paint)
17:49 FOUL  by EDWARDS,TY

MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS,KEN 17:37
REBOUND OFF by LAZAREVIC,DJORDJE --
TURNOVER  by EFE ISIK,ALI 17:25

17:25 STEAL  by BEHIL,STEPHEN
17:16 25-51 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by LOONEY,COLTON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BEHIL,STEPHEN
MISS LAYUP by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL(in the paint) 17:01
REBOUND OFF by FOTU,JACOB --
MISS 3PTR by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL 16:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BATEMAN,CADEN
16:45 MISS LAYUP by LOONEY,COLTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL --
MISS 3PTR by EFE ISIK,ALI 16:36

-- REBOUND DEF by BEHIL,STEPHEN
16:25 TURNOVER  by LOONEY,COLTON

STEAL  by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL 16:25
MISS LAYUP by LAZAREVIC,DJORDJE(in the paint) 16:20
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

16:20 FOUL TECH by LOONEY,COLTON
GOOD FT by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL 16:20 26-51 H 25
GOOD FT by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL 16:20 27-51 H 24
SUB OUT by EFE ISIK,ALI 16:20
SUB IN by WITT,JULIAN 16:20
FOUL  by WITT,JULIAN 16:03

16:00 MISS 3PTR by BEHIL,STEPHEN
-- REBOUND OFF by LOONEY,COLTON

15:54 MISS JUMPER by LOONEY,COLTON
REBOUND DEF by FOTU,JACOB --
MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS,KEN 15:41
REBOUND OFF by WITT,JULIAN --
GOOD 3PTR by LAZAREVIC,DJORDJE 15:36 30-51 H 21
ASSIST  by WITT,JULIAN --
FOUL  by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL 15:22
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:22

15:22 SUB OUT by LOONEY,COLTON
15:22 SUB IN by WESTERMEYER,DYLAN

SUB OUT by WITT,JULIAN 15:22
SUB IN by GOKBERK,SARP 15:22

15:17 MISS 3PTR by BEHIL,STEPHEN
-- REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,TY

15:04 TURNOVER  by BATEMAN,CADEN
STEAL  by FOTU,JACOB 15:04

14:59 FOUL  by NYQUIST,BEN
14:59 SUB OUT by NYQUIST,BEN
14:59 SUB IN by CALDERA,BRIAN

MISS LAYUP by FOTU,JACOB(in the paint) 14:43



14:43 BLOCK  by BATEMAN,CADEN
-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,TY

14:40 FOUL TECH by BATEMAN,CADEN
14:40 TURNOVER  by BATEMAN,CADEN

GOOD FT by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL 14:40 31-51 H 20
GOOD FT by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL 14:40 32-51 H 19

14:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:40

14:23 32-53 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by CALDERA,BRIAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LAZAREVIC,DJORDJE 13:57
REBOUND OFF by FOTU,JACOB --
MISS JUMPER by FOTU,JACOB 13:51

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,TY
FOUL  by LAZAREVIC,DJORDJE 13:47

13:47 32-54 H 22 GOOD FT by BEHIL,STEPHEN(fastbreak)
13:47 SUB OUT by BATEMAN,CADEN
13:47 SUB IN by NYQUIST,BEN

SUB OUT by FOTU,JACOB 13:47
SUB IN by FLINN,DREW 13:47

13:47 32-55 H 23 GOOD FT by BEHIL,STEPHEN(fastbreak)
13:47 SUB OUT by BEHIL,STEPHEN
13:47 SUB IN by KROHN,NATE
13:39 FOUL  by KROHN,NATE

GOOD FT by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL 13:39 33-55 H 22
GOOD FT by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL 13:39 34-55 H 21

13:10 MISS 3PTR by NYQUIST,BEN
-- REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,TY

13:06 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,TY
STEAL  by HIGGINS,KEN 13:06
TURNOVER  by LAZAREVIC,DJORDJE 12:58

12:39 MISS 3PTR by WESTERMEYER,DYLAN
-- REBOUND OFF by KROHN,NATE

12:28 MISS 3PTR by NYQUIST,BEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by FLINN,DREW 12:24
SUB IN by FOTU,JACOB 12:24
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:24
SUB OUT by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL 12:24
SUB IN by JOHNSON,LUKE 12:24

12:24 SUB OUT by NYQUIST,BEN
12:24 SUB IN by TALBERT,CARSON

SUB OUT by HIGGINS,KEN 12:24
SUB IN by WITT,JULIAN 12:24
TURNOVER  by WITT,JULIAN 12:10

12:10 STEAL  by TALBERT,CARSON
11:46 34-57 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by WESTERMEYER,DYLAN

TURNOVER  by WITT,JULIAN 11:23
11:23 STEAL  by WESTERMEYER,DYLAN

FOUL  by LAZAREVIC,DJORDJE 11:16
11:16 34-58 H 24 GOOD FT by TALBERT,CARSON(fastbreak)
11:16 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,TY
11:16 SUB IN by BATEMAN,CADEN

SUB OUT by WITT,JULIAN 11:16
SUB IN by GORDON,DUKE 11:16

11:15 MISS FT by TALBERT,CARSON(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by GOKBERK,SARP --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,LUKE 10:47

-- REBOUND DEF by CALDERA,BRIAN
FOUL  by JOHNSON,LUKE 10:46

10:30 34-60 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by TALBERT,CARSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BATEMAN,CADEN

GOOD LAYUP by FOTU,JACOB(in the paint) 10:06 36-60 H 24



ASSIST  by GOKBERK,SARP --
09:50 MISS JUMPER by KROHN,NATE

BLOCK  by JOHNSON,LUKE 09:50
REBOUND DEF by GOKBERK,SARP --
TURNOVER  by GORDON,DUKE 09:33
SUB OUT by GOKBERK,SARP 09:33
SUB IN by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL 09:33
FOUL  by FOTU,JACOB 09:24

09:24 SUB OUT by WESTERMEYER,DYLAN
09:24 SUB IN by LOONEY,COLTON
09:24 36-61 H 25 GOOD FT by BATEMAN,CADEN
09:24 36-62 H 26 GOOD FT by BATEMAN,CADEN

MISS 3PTR by LAZAREVIC,DJORDJE 08:53
-- REBOUND DEF by BATEMAN,CADEN

08:45 TURNOVER  by KROHN,NATE
STEAL  by LAZAREVIC,DJORDJE 08:45
GOOD DUNK by LAZAREVIC,DJORDJE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:41 38-62 H 24
ASSIST  by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL --

08:27 38-64 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by TALBERT,CARSON
-- ASSIST  by CALDERA,BRIAN

08:09 FOUL  by BATEMAN,CADEN
MISS FT by FOTU,JACOB 08:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:09 SUB OUT by KROHN,NATE
08:09 SUB IN by BEHIL,STEPHEN

MISS FT by FOTU,JACOB 08:06
REBOUND OFF by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL --
GOOD LAYUP by FOTU,JACOB(in the paint) 07:55 40-64 H 24

07:31 MISS JUMPER by BEHIL,STEPHEN
REBOUND DEF by LAZAREVIC,DJORDJE --
MISS 3PTR by LAZAREVIC,DJORDJE 07:03
REBOUND OFF by GORDON,DUKE --
TURNOVER  by GORDON,DUKE 06:58

06:58 STEAL  by LOONEY,COLTON
06:53 40-66 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by BATEMAN,CADEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOONEY,COLTON
MISS 3PTR by GORDON,DUKE 06:34

-- REBOUND DEF by BATEMAN,CADEN
06:11 TURNOVER  by TALBERT,CARSON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:11
06:11 SUB OUT by BATEMAN,CADEN
06:11 SUB OUT by BEHIL,STEPHEN
06:11 SUB IN by EDWARDS,TY
06:11 SUB IN by MEISSNER,LUCAS

SUB OUT by FOTU,JACOB 06:11
SUB IN by FLINN,DREW 06:11
TURNOVER  by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL 05:59

05:59 STEAL  by CALDERA,BRIAN
05:40 MISS JUMPER by TALBERT,CARSON

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:40 SUB OUT by CALDERA,BRIAN
05:40 SUB IN by KROHN,NATE
05:38 40-68 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by TALBERT,CARSON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KROHN,NATE
MISS 3PTR by LAZAREVIC,DJORDJE 05:07
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,LUKE --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,LUKE 05:03

-- REBOUND DEF by LOONEY,COLTON
04:50 40-70 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by TALBERT,CARSON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,TY
TURNOVER  by LAZAREVIC,DJORDJE 04:37

04:37 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,TY



04:37 SUB OUT by LOONEY,COLTON
04:37 SUB IN by WESTERMEYER,DYLAN
04:37 SUB IN by FRIED,BEN

SUB OUT by LAZAREVIC,DJORDJE 04:37
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LUKE 04:37
SUB IN by HIGGINS,KEN 04:37
SUB IN by GOKBERK,SARP 04:37
FOUL  by FLINN,DREW 04:19

04:19 MISS FT by TALBERT,CARSON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:19 40-71 H 31 GOOD FT by TALBERT,CARSON
MISS LAYUP by GOKBERK,SARP(in the paint) 03:59
REBOUND OFF by FLINN,DREW --
MISS LAYUP by FLINN,DREW(in the paint) 03:56

03:56 BLOCK  by MEISSNER,LUCAS
REBOUND OFF by FLINN,DREW --
MISS 3PTR by GORDON,DUKE 03:50

-- REBOUND DEF by KROHN,NATE
03:41 MISS 3PTR by MEISSNER,LUCAS

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,DUKE --
03:30 FOUL  by TALBERT,CARSON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:30
03:30 SUB OUT by KROHN,NATE
03:30 SUB OUT by WESTERMEYER,DYLAN
03:30 SUB IN by ANDERSON,FINNEGAN
03:30 SUB IN by BEWS,AIDAN

SUB OUT by GOKBERK,SARP 03:30
SUB IN by WITT,JULIAN 03:30
GOOD FT by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL 03:30 41-71 H 30
GOOD FT by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL 03:30 42-71 H 29
SUB OUT by ELICAGARAY,MARCEL 03:30
SUB IN by BENER,MEHMET 03:30

03:06 42-73 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by FRIED,BEN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS,KEN 02:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TALBERT,CARSON
02:31 TURNOVER  by FRIED,BEN

STEAL  by GORDON,DUKE 02:31
MISS 3PTR by BENER,MEHMET 02:26
REBOUND OFF by WITT,JULIAN --
GOOD TIPIN by WITT,JULIAN(in the paint) 02:23 44-73 H 29

02:10 MISS 3PTR by BEWS,AIDAN
REBOUND DEF by WITT,JULIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by WITT,JULIAN(in the paint) 01:43 46-73 H 27
ASSIST  by HIGGINS,KEN --

01:33 46-75 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by TALBERT,CARSON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by WITT,JULIAN 01:19

00:58 46-77 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by MEISSNER,LUCAS(in the paint)
FOUL  by FLINN,DREW 00:58

00:58 46-78 H 32 GOOD FT by MEISSNER,LUCAS
TURNOVER  by BENER,MEHMET 00:40

00:40 STEAL  by ANDERSON,FINNEGAN
00:33 46-80 H 34 GOOD DUNK by ANDERSON,FINNEGAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS,KEN 00:23
-- REBOUND DEF by TALBERT,CARSON


